FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Davis to Engrossed House Bill No. 115 by Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 25, after "pursuant to" and before "of this" delete "Subsection F" and insert
- 3 "Subsections F and G"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, at the beginning of line 26, change "Act" to "Section"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 27, change "Act." to "Section."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, line 7, change "real" to "immovable"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 13, after ""upon his" and before "service" delete "or her"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 14, after "of his" and before "actions" delete "or her"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 15, delete "or her"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 24, after "year for" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 25 in its
- entirety and insert "unimproved parcels zoned residential, one hundred fifty dollars per year
- 19 for improved single-family parcels zoned residential, five hundred dollars per year for
- 20 improved multi-family parcels zoned residential, and five hundred dollars per year for
- 21 unimproved and improved parcels zoned commercial."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 6, line 6, after "(b)" and before "If" delete "The fee shall be imposed on each unit
- 24 within a multifamily dwelling."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, line 7, after "adjacent" and before "parcels" insert "residential"